WORK CHANGE DIRECTIVE (WCD) NO. 003

PROJECT: PK1104 - FM518 H&B & WT1109 36" Waterline - Land Clearing Project							
OWNER:	City of League City						
CONTRACTOR:	Carter Excavating & Clearing LLC						
You are directed to n	nake the following changes in th	ne Contract:					
DESCRIPTION ANI	D REASON FOR THIS WCD:						
spread at 20 pounds/a		osion control blankets	rom Bermuda to Coastal Prairie Mix drilled and along the entire perimeter (approx. 2,900 LF), eight he new seed order.				
DESCRIBE CONTR	ACT PRICE (INCREASE/DEC	CREASE) CHANGE	FOR THIS WCD:				
The new coastal prairi total cost impact will be		5,200.00 and the strav	blankets will increase the cost by \$5,980.00. The				
ATTACHMENTS:							
	CHANGES IN (CONTRACT PRICE					
ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE: NET CHANGES FROM PREVIOUS WCDS: CHANGE BY THIS WCD:		\$ 235,727.0 \$ 26,735.00 \$ 31,180.00)				
CONTRACT PRICE	WITH ALL APPROVED WC	DS: \$ 293,642.0	00				
	CHANGES OR EXTENS	SIONS IN CONTRA	СТ ТІМЕ				
ORIGINAL CONTRACT TIME: INCREASED TIME FROM PREVIOUS WCDS: INCREASED TIME FROM THIS WCD: REVISED CONTRACT TIME:			Calendar Days Calendar Days Calendar Days Calendar Days Calendar Days				
SUBMITTED BY:	Kenneth Co	_	DATE: July 30, 2019				
OWNER APPROVA	L BY:		DATE:				
	John Baumgartner, City M	Ianager					



Excavating Services for the Greater Houston Area

Kenneth Carter

Carter Excavating and Clearing 911 CR 874 Cushing, TX 75760

Greetings, 29 July, 2019

Change Order Request No.3 for Contract #: 3190375 between (Client) City of League City, TX and (Contractor) Carter Excavating and Clearing LLC

Per discussion with Jacques Gilbert and in coordination with Alex Noel, with input from Gene Stalzer and TPWD representatives, I would like to request the following changes to contract #3190375 TxDOT FM 518 Bypass H&B and 36" WL SH3 to SSH BPS.

- Change the previous hydro-seed for area #1 from Bermuda to Coastal Prairie Mix, drilled and spread at twenty (20) pounds/acre
 - Original Cost for Line Item 10 \$55,308
 - This work change directive will increase the cost by \$25,200 (Line 14) to a total of \$80,508
- Install straw erosion control blankets around the entire perimeter (approx. 2900 LF) eight feet wide, pinned to the ground at not less than one square yard intervals
 - Cost increase of \$5,980
- Cost impact to the contract will be additional \$31,180

Please see attached CLINS thru CO3 for line item specifics

With approval, the new contract total value shall be \$293,642

Thank you

Kenneth Carter,

Owner, Carter Excavating and Clearing LLC

Contact us at

Phone: 512-713-3694

E-mail: Kenneth.Carter@cdeconst.com

Client Line Items for PK1104-FM518 & WT1109 36" Waterline - Land Clearing Project Carter Excavating and Clearing LLC

Line Item	Description	Unit of Measure	Qty	Unit Price	Amount	
1	SWPP Manual and NOI (Including Construciton Exits as needed at the 3 sites)	Lump Sum	1	\$4,000	\$4,000	
2	Site 1 Forestry Head Mulching (Mulch in Place) (Approximately 11 acres)	Acre	12	\$5,628	\$67,530	
3	Site 2 Site Clearing (Cut, Clear and Haul) (Approximately 0.5 Acres	Acre	1	\$9,139	\$9,139	
4	Hydrumulch all Disturbed areas for Site 2	Acre	1	\$4,609	\$4,609	
5	Site 2 Tree Spade and Relocate (Vary in caliper size from 2" to 12")	Each	11	\$661	\$7,271	
6	Site 3 Site Clearing (Cut, Clear, Haul) (Approximately 10.3 Acres)	Acre	10.5	\$4,998	\$52,479	
7	CCISD access to the Site 30' Wide (Approximately 0.4 acres) (Include any incidentals such as mats, temporary road, Etc.)	Acre	1	\$40,000	\$40,000	
8	Hydromulch all Disturbed areas for Site 3	Acre	11	\$4,609	\$50,699	
Original Contract Total						
9	WCD#1 Change Line #2 from Mulch in Place to Cut, Clear, Haul	Acre	12	-630	-\$7,554	
10	WCD#1 HydroSeed Area #1	Acre	12	4609	\$55,308	
Work Change Directive #1 - Contract Total						
11	WCD#2 Remove Site 2	Acre	1	-\$9,139	-\$9,139	
12	WCD#2 Remove Hydroseed Site 2	Acre	1	-\$4,609	-\$4,609	
13	WCD#2 Remove Relocating Trees	Each	11	-\$661	-\$7,271	
Work Change Directive #2 - Contract Total						
14	WCD#3 Change seed mix to Coastal Prairie Mix	Acre	12	\$2,100	\$25,200	
15	Straw Matting for Erosion Control	LF	2990	\$2	\$5,980	
Work Change Directive #3 - Contract Total						